(R-93-1129)

RESOLUTTON NuMBER R~ ~01991
apopTED oy _ JAN 2 51933

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Sixth
Amendment to the Agreement with Nolte and Associates for
professional services required for the Point Loma Wastewater
Treatment Plant Maintenance Building - Phase II, under the terms
and conditions set forth in the Sixth Amendment to the Agreement
on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. Rr-_ 281391

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount

not to exceed $200,000 from CIP No. 46-086.0, Point Loma
Wastewater Treatment Plant Maintenance Building Expansion -

Phase II, Sewer Revenue Fund No. 41506, is hereby authorized,
solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the

above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By ‘;%fdhab%{(;é%éfé;

Frederick M. Ortlieb
Deputy City Attorney

FMO:1c

01/12/93
Aud.Cert:9300658
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-93-1129
Form=r.auaqr

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCEORK‘[N nﬁg 9300658
TINA
DEPT. NO.: 700
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund

Purpose

Date By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY JoB OPERATIO} BENF/
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY) AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 200,000.00

FUND OVERRIDE []

Vendor Nolte and Associates

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for amendment #6 for engineering services for

Pt. Loma Wastewater Treatment Plant Maintenance Building — Phase |l

Date January 12, 1993 By: //(Wﬂf W%ﬁ {/

AUDITOR AN COMPT ROLI ER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY jos OPERATION BENF/
LINE | PY| FUND | DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER | ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILIT AMOUNT
1 0| 40012| 700 | 336 4118 061780 41508 $200,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $200,000.00
AC-361(REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE []

AC 9300658

,&,281391 JAN 25 1993



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego onJAN251993
by the following vote:
Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer @/ d O O
Ron Roberts O O I'D/ a
John Hardey = | a O
George Stevens N O a O
Tom Behr [ O O O
Valerie Stallings E/ a n O
Judy McCarty B’ O O |
District 8 Vacant  ~{3dw--==--- e o £F---
Mayor Susan Golding B/ ] O |

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 1191)

Resolutio

Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California







